## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A WATER TRUCK

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
	Village Board of Trustees that the water truck that is now need of replacement due to its age and mileage; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board did budget to	o replace the truck in 2019; and
WHEREAS, it is necessary to have a reliestablishments; and	table water truck to service the Village residents and
WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees re Truck Division in the total amount of \$53,43	eceived a quote pursuant to a State bid from Robert Green 86.50, a copy of which is annexed hereto.
	hat the Village Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the body and plow, along with all additional items noted on 436.50.
UPON A ROLL CALL VOTE	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Pasquale Cesare	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
VOTE: Resolution carried by a vote of	to
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )	ss.:
	the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the on adopted by the Village Board of the Village of ovember 5, 2019.
	CYNTHIA KEMPTER, VILLAGE CLERK